

11 CS (COMM.) 536/21

**M/S KOHLI ONE HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT PVT
LTD Vs. M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD**

25.04.2022

**Present : Adv.Piyush Gupta and Adv. Digvijay Singh,
Counsels for plaintiff.
Adv.Anant Nigam, Counsel for defendants.**

Written statement along with statement of truth, copy of admission/denial of documents, etc. filed on behalf of defendant on 22.04.2022. Copy be given.

An oral submission is made by the Counsel for the defendant that his client wants to settle the matter and the case may be referred for the Mediation.

The request is opposed by the counsel on the ground that defendant wants to delay the matter on the pretext of mediation.

In view of the above, let the matter proceed on the merits.

Plaintiff to file replication as per statutory provisions of law.

Put up for further proceedings on 26.05.2022.

**Santosh Snehi Mann
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
25.04.2022**