

CS (COMM.) 536/21

Kohli One Housing & Development Pvt. Ltd. Vs. Saluja Construction Company Ltd.

18.10.2022

**Present : Advocates Piyush Gupta and Himanshu Batheja,
counsels for the plaintiff.**

**Advocate Chirag Verma proxy counsel for Advocate
Anant Nigam, counsel for the defendant.**

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks more time to clarify the aspect mentioned in the order dated 18.08.2022. Allowed.

Put up for clarifications and further proceedings now on **19.01.2023**.

**Santosh Snehi Mann
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
18.10.2022**

ps