

CS (COMM.) 536/21

**M/S Kohli One Housing And Development Pvt Ltd Vs.M/S
Saluja Construction Company Ltd**

13.07.2023

**Present : Sh.Diyansh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Abhishek Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.**

Today the matter is listed for PE. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has been engaged recently and he will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day. He further submits that he has not received the file from the earlier counsel and therefore, he cannot cross-examine the witness and he needs only one week in this regard. No witness of the plaintiff is present. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that since the counsel for the defendant has requested him as to he has engaged afresh therefore, he has not called the witness.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the matter, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to conclude his PE. Plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of the affidavit of witnesses to the defendant three days prior to the next date.

Renotify the matter on **21.07.2023 and 22.07.2023**
for PE.

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
13.07.2023**