

CS (COMM.) 536/21

**M/S Kohli One Housing And Development Pvt Ltd Vs.M/S
Saluja Construction Company Ltd**

04.08.2023

**Present : Ms. Smriti Verma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Nika Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.**

Today the matter is listed for PE. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that due to urgency, the AR of the plaintiff has gone out of station and therefore, he is not in a position to appear before this Court today.

Considering the facts and circumstances, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for PE on **08.08.2023**.

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
04.08.2023**