

CS (COMM.) 536/21

M/S KOHLI ONE HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD Vs.

M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD

08.08.2023

Present:- Sh. Divyansh Singh and Sh. Digvijay Singh, Ld. Counsels  
for the plaintiff along with AR of the plaintiff.

Ms Nika Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the defendants along with  
Sh. Vinod Saluja, Director of the defendant.

Cost of Rs.10,000/- so imposed by the court vide order dated  
10.04.2023 paid by the defendant to the plaintiff.

Today the matter is listed for PE. PW-1 Sh. Sameer Kohli is  
present for cross examination. He is cross examined and discharged. No  
other PW is present. Vide separate statement, Sh. Sameer Kohli, AR of  
the plaintiff closed PE.

Now to come up for DE on the dates already fixed i.e.  
23.08.2023 and 24.08.2023 in terms of order dated 10.04.2023.

(Anurag Sain)  
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),  
Patiala House Courts Complex,  
New Delhi/08.08.2023