

CS (COMM.) 536/21

M/S KOHLI ONE HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT PVT LTD Vs.

M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD

18.01.2024

Present:- Sh. Moinuddin Khan and Sh. Divyansh Singh, Ld. Counsel
for the plaintiff.

Ms Sonam Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant along with
Director of the defendant.

Today the matter is listed for DE.

Witness Sh. Vinod Saluja is present. He is examined as
DW-1. The cross examination of this witness is deferred as the witness
is not feeling well.

On request, put up this matter for cross examination of
DW-1, on 13.02.2024.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/18.01.2024