

CS (COMM.) 536/21

**M/S Kohli One Housing And Development Pvt Ltd Vs. M/S
Saluja Construction Company Ltd**

13.02.2024

**Present : Sh.Divyansh Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Sonam, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.**

DW-1 Sh. Vinod Saluja, who has been recalled for cross-examination is present, cross-examined and discharged. Vide separate statement, Director of defendant closed defendant's evidence.

Put up this matter for exparte final arguments on
18.04.2024.

Both the parties are at liberty to file written submissions/additional with advance copy of the same to other party and the written submission be filed atleast five days in advance from the next date of hearing before this Court.

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
13.02.2024**