

CS (COMM.) 536/21

M/S KOHLI ONE HOUSING AND DEVELOPMENT PVT
LTD VS. M/S SALUJA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD

13.08.2025 (At 11:59 AM)

Present: Sh. Shaurya Dogra and Ms. Mridula Sharma, ld.
counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Vinod Sethi, ld. counsel for defendant.

Since two older cases are there for the purpose of
hearing arguments today. Hence, case is adjourned.

Put up on 03.09.2025.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/13.08.2025